8

> 4 Active
©2021 TE Connectivity. Al Rights Reserved. ‘ REVISTONS
PART P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
NUMBER Y Do LRIETION B | ECR-21-005653 smwv202l | L6 | TE
2351900-1 HV DIE SET Bl REVISED PER ECR-21-006200 10JUN2021 | GK TE
7-2351900-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT B2 ECR-22-140113 23MAY2022 | LS TE
9-2351900- DIE SET WITH DIF HOLDER B3 ECR-23-184981 ADD -3, -4 21AU62023 | RL Yy
FERRULE NAME SHIELDING SLEEVE
FERRULE PART NUMBER 2353669-4 | 2141809-3
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION|I14-94133
REFERENCE DRAWING [ 14-94131-7
UJSED ON 2305470~ 2326318~ 1|
INSTRUCTION SHEET 408-350605
CABLE SUPPLIER/ CABLE SI|7F CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP WIDTH |CRIMP HEIGHT| REFERENCE
SPECIFICATION SHIELD SHIELD INSULAT [ON SETTING
COROPLAST .
TENYELE 5 Orm 15.340.3 7.9 MAX 15.60+0. 3 £ 0

CEENO

O

ZL APPLY "DIE SET PN" PER TEC-T15-67-2 IN APPROXIMATE AREA SHOWN.

ZL IDENTIFY PART NUMBER AND REVISION LETTER PER TEC-115-67-7
I[N APPROXIMATE AREA SHOWN.

ZL IDENTIFY SERTAL NUMBER PER TEC-T15-67-2 [N APPROXIMATE AREA SHOWN.

4. TORQUE RECOMMENDATIONS PER

[0 1-35000 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

/5N AS AN OPTION:

[ TEM 9 - STOP [PT, CAN BE EXCHANGE BY TCPN 2234136-4
10 USE OTHER RING TONGUE TERMINAL WITH INTERCALE
ORDER NO. 1012483.

CRIMP SPECIFITCATIONS REMAIN IN PLACE.

LOCATOR MUST BE ORDER SEPARATLY.

W - - 2305470-1 |HV DIE HOLDER WITH FINE ADJUST 100
fa i fa [-18023-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 3
fa fi fa -18023-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 [
W - W c-18023-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M6 X 20.0 [
W - W 2234137-1 |PLATE 10
5 W - W ce234136-1 [STOP IPT CONTACT 9
W - W 8-18023-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M5 X 35.0 3
W - W 2234134-1 |HOLDER 1
W - W 2234133-1 |LOCATOR, FERRULE 6
W - W 2326585-4 | STOP, SHIELD O
W 1 W 2234135~ INSERT HVM HEX UPPER 4
W 1 W 2326593-4 | INSERT, LOWER HV800-90 FERRULE 3
W 1 W 2234132-1 |CRIMPER HVM HEX 2
W 1 W 2234131 -1 |NEST HVM HEX W
91| -T7| -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
e s s C. KERSTETTER —
i PTHERISE PR Y v PHAREOLE ™ e sET
. e e |[PT-180-1/2/3P F
e SOMM?
Fiss D A 1100779(C=2351900

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE SHEET 4 ["'B3

4805 (3/13)




8 7 6 3 2
(C) 2021 TE Connectivity. AU Rights Reserved. | REVISIONS
St REV DESCRIPTION SR
2351900-2 8 HV DIE SET
7-2351900-8 | B CRIMP TOOLING KIT
9-2351900-2 | B | DIE SET WITH DIE HOLDER

ZL APPLY "DIE SET PN" PER TEC-1T15-67-2 IN APPROXIMATE AREA SHOWN.

ZL IDENTIFY PART NUMBER AND REVISION LETTER PER TEC-115-67-7
N APPROXIMATE AREA SHOWN.

ZL IDENTIFY SERTAL NUMBER PER TEC-T15-67-2 [N APPROXIMATE AREA SHOWN.

4. TORQUE RECOMMENDATIONS PER

[01-35000 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFITED.

FERRULE NAME

SHIELDING SLEEVE

FERRULE PART NUMBER

2358669-4 |2364825

APPLICATION SPECIFICATION|I14-160062
REFERENCE DRAWING 1 14-94137-2
USED ON 2305470-1 | 2326378~ 1
INSTRUCTION SHEET 408-35065
CABLE SUPPLIER/ |p4ni ¢ <17p|CRIMP HEIGHT| CRIMP WIDTH |CRIMP HEIGHT| REFERENCE
SPECTFICATION SHIELD SHIELD INSULATION | SETTING
e & 0 15 3403 17.9 MAX 15 6040.3 £ 0

W - - 2305470-1 HY DIE HOLDER WITH FINE ADJUST 100
fa i fa [-18023-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 I3
fa fa fa [-18023-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 [ 7
W - W c-18023-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M6 X 20.0 I
W - W 22341371 PLATE 10
W - W c234136-1 | STOP IPT CONTACT 9
W - W 3-18023-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP Mo X 35.0 3
W - W 0234134+ HOLDER I
W - W 2234133~ LOCATOR, FERRULE 6
W - W £326080-4 |STOP, SHIELD 0
W 1 W 2234135-4 | INSERT HVM HEX UPPER 4
W 1 W 2326093-9 | INSERT, LOWER HV800-90 FERRULE 3
W 1 W 2234132-3 |CRIMPER HVM HEX ’
W 1 W 2234131-3 |[NEST HVM HEX W
-92|-78| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o)
T e (. KERSTETTER —
i A N ITT A ™ D SET
Vi 1 e e |[PT-180-1/2/3P F
e SOMM?
Fiss D A 1100779(C=2351900

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME PR s Ty 1R

4805 (3/13)




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

© 2021 TE Connectivity. ALl Rights Reserved. ‘ REVISIONS
PART P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
REV DESCRIPTION
NUMBER SEE SHEET |
2351900-3 B HV DIE SET
1-2351900-9 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT
9-2351900-3 B DIE SET WITH DIE HOLDER

FERRULE NAME SHIELDING SLEEVE

FERRULE PART NUMBER 2358669-4 23648251

APPLICATION SPECIFICATION|T14-160062, 114-160373

REFERENCE DRAWING

USED ON 2305470-1 | 23263781
[NSTRUCTION SHEET 408-35065
CABLE SUPPLIER/ |yn ¢ <y7p |CRIMP HEIGHT| CRIMP WIDTH |CRIMP HEIGHT| REFERENCE
SPECIFICATION SHIELD SHIELD INSULATION SETTING
SUMITOMO/ >
1301964210 5 0mm 15.340.2 18.0 MAX 15.340.2 £ 0
—
I | - | - | 2305470-1 |HV DIE HOLDER WITH FINE ADJUST 100
2 | 2 | 2 | 1-18023-3 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 13
2 | 2 | 2 | 1-18023-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20 0 12
I | - | 1| 2-18023-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M6 X 20.0 I
I | - | 1 | 2234137-1 |PLATE 10
I | - | 1 | 2234136-1 |STOP IPT CONTACT 9
| | - | 1 | 8-18023-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M5 X 35.0 8
I | - | 1 | 2234134-1 |HOLDER I
I | - | 1 | 2234133-1 |LOCATOR, FERRULE 6
I | - | 1 |3-2326585-8|STOP, SHIELD 5
I | 1 | 1 | 2326582-5 | INSERT HVM HEX UPPER 4
I | 1 | 1 | 2406204-3 |INSERT HVYM HEX LOWER 3
I | 1 | 1 | 2234132-3 |CRIMPER HVM HEX 2
I | 1 | 1 | 2234131-3 |NEST HVM HEX w
-93|-79| -3 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
/N APPLY "DIE SET PN" PER TEC-115-67-2 IN APPROXIMATE AREA SHOWN. TAIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. [ =~ UODECZ0Z J— |
Chr 06DEC2027 - TE TE Connectivity
/2\ IDENTIFY PART NUMBER AND REVISION LETTER PER TEC-115-67-2 S R L VEDECZOZZIWE | oy
N APPROXIMATE AREA SHOWN. TR et e o
/A\ IDENTIFY SERIAL NUMBER PER TEC-115-67-2 IN APPROXIMATE AREA SHOWN. @}{ii}%ﬁg :: wrLIcHTION S QUMMZ
4. TORQUE RECOMMENDATIONS PER 101-35000 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. e B e A []00779C= 2351900
- - CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE |+ | SHEET 3 oF 4 REV53

4805 (3/13)




8 7 6

<::) 2021 TE Connectivity. All Rights Reserved.
St REV DESCRIPTION
2351900-4 B HY DIE SET

1-2351900-8 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT

9-2351900-4 B DIE SET WITH DIE HOLDER

4

Qy

A

7

©

® O 0

ZL APPLY "DIE SET PN" PER TEC-115-67-2 I[N APPROXIMATE AREA SHOWN.

ZL IDENTIFY PART NUMBER AND REVISION LETTER PER TEC-115-67-7
I[N APPROXIMATE AREA SHOWN.

ZL IDENTIFY SERTAL NUMBER PER TEC-T15-67-2 IN APPROXIMATE AREA SHOWN.

4. TORQUE RECOMMENDATIONS PER 101-35000 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

®)

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET |

FERRULE NAME SHIELDING SLEEVE
FERRULE PART NUMBER 2358669-4 |2364825-]
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION|114-160062
REFERENCE DRAWING
USED ON 2305470-1 | 2326378~
INSTRUCTION SHEET 408-35065
CABLE SUPPLIER/ |cyni ¢ orzp |CRIMP HEIGHT| CRIMP WIDTH |CRIMP HEIGHT| REFERENCE
SPECIFICATION SHIELD SHIELD INSULATION | SETTING
COROPLAST 5
RENYEEE 5 0mm 15.3+0. 3 17.9 MAX 15.60+0. 3 D 4

/5N APPLY TERMINAL P/N:2430850- 1.

W - - - 2305470-1 HV DIE HOLDER WITH FINE ADJUST 100
fa fa fa - [-18023-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 I3
fa fa fa - [-18023-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 (I
W - W - 2-18023-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M6 X 20.0 [
W - W - 22341371 PLATE 10
W - W - 2234136-8 | STOP [PT CONTACT 9
W - W - 3-18023-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M5 X 35.0 3
W - W - 2234134~ HOLDER |
W - W - 22341331 LOCATOR, FERRULE 6
W - W - 23265850-4 | STOP, SHIELD 0
W W W - 2234135-4 | INSERT HVM HEX UPPER 4
W W W - 2326593-9 | INSERT, LOWER HV800-90 FERRULE 3
W W W - 2234132-3 |CRIMPER HVM HEX f
W W W - c234131-3 |NEST HVM HEX W
~94|-78| -4 |u/m|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. ™% 0607JUN2023 -
CH?'TAO 0607JUN2023 - TE TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 0607JUN2023 |NaME
mm Y. YIN DIE SET
Lhe o : e [PT-180-1/2/3P F
@ g itg i: APPL\?CAT\ON SPEC 5OMM2
MATERIAL Fivrsn = WETonT A ‘ 00779@:235‘900

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE e 4 ["'B3

4805 (3/13)




	Sheet 1
	Views
	FRONT_VIEW
	new_view_11


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_13
	new_view_14


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_18
	new_view_20


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_27
	new_view_28



